
Jail Use Agreement Amendment #2 City of Lynden 2022                                  1 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 INTERLOCAL JAIL FACILTY USE AGREEMENT FOR 
CORRECTIONAL SERVICES BETWEEN WHATCOM COUNTY 

AND THE CITY OF LYNDEN 
 

AMENDMENT #2 
 
 
THIS AMENDMENT is to the Contract between Whatcom County and the City of Lynden, dated July 11, 2018 
and designated “Whatcom County Contract No. 201807009”.  In consideration of the mutual benefits to be derived, the 
parties agree to the following:  
 
This Amendment extends the term of this Agreement through June 30, 2022 and changes the County Executive on Page 2, 
#3 to: Satpal Sidhu. 
  
Unless specifically amended by this agreement, all other terms and conditions of the original contract and any previous 
amendments shall remain in full force and effect.  
 
This Amendment takes effect:  July 1, 2020 regardless of the date of signature.  
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Whatcom County and the City of Lynden have executed this Amendment on the date and year 
below written. 
 
DATED this _______________ day of __________________, 20 ____. 
 
 
CONTRACTOR:  
 
The City of Lynden 
300 4th Street 
Lynden, WA 98264 
CityHall@Lyndenwa.org 
 
 
 
 
Each signatory below to this Contract warrants that he/she is the authorized agent of the respective party; and that he/she 
has the authority to enter into the contract and to bind the party thereto. 
 
 
 
_____________________________________           
Mayor Scott Korthuis   
 
 
 
 
 
 
   

Whatcom County Contract No. 
 
               201807009-2 



Jail Use Agreement Amendment #2 City of Lynden 2022                                  2 
 

  
 
WHATCOM COUNTY: 
 
 
Recommended for Approval: 
 
 
___________________________________________ 
Bill Elfo, Sheriff                                              Date  
 
 
Approved as to form: 
 
 
____________________________________________ 
Brandon Waldron, Prosecuting Attorney         Date 
 
 
Approved: 
 
Accepted for Whatcom County: 
 
 
By: ________________________________ 
      Satpal Sidhu, Whatcom County Executive 
 
 


	INTERLOCAL JAIL FACILTY USE AGREEMENT FOR
	CONTRACTOR:
	WHATCOM COUNTY:
	Recommended for Approval:
	___________________________________________
	Bill Elfo, Sheriff                                              Date
	Approved:
	Accepted for Whatcom County:

